
 
1   Team Scores  
1   Florida 275          -9 
2   Texas 276          -8 
3   Auburn 278          -6 
4   Southern California 282          -2 

T5   Oregon 283          -1 
T5   North Texas 283          -1 
7   Texas Tech 284          E 
8   Clemson 285          +1 
9   Ball State  288          +4 
10   Iowa 290          +6 

T11   Pepperdine 292          +8 
T11   SMU 292          +8 
13   Kansas State 296          +12 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  

-  1   Scottie Scheffler  Texas  65          -6   
-  T2   Viktor Forslund  North Texas  67          -4   
-  T2   Justin Suh  Southern California  67          -4   
-  T2   McClure Meissner  SMU  67          -4   
-  T2   Alejandro Tosti  Florida  67          -4   
-  T6   Wells Padgett  Auburn  68          -3   
-  T6   Brandon Mancheno  Auburn  68          -3   
-  T6   Hurly Long  Texas Tech  68          -3   
-  T6   Chris Nido  Florida  68          -3   
-  T10   Kristoffer Reitan  Texas  69          -2   
-  T10   Andy Zhang  Florida  69          -2   
-  T10   Donald Kay  Oregon  69          -2   
-  T10   Bryson Nimmer  Clemson  69          -2   
-  T14   Jeremy Gandon  Kansas State  70          -1   
-  T14   Spencer Soosman  Texas  70          -1   
-  T14   Vitek Novak  North Texas  70          -1   
-  T14   Edwin Yi  Oregon  70          -1   
-  T14   Matthew Walker  Iowa  70          -1   
-  T14   Sahith Theegala  Pepperdine  70          -1   
-  T14   Jackson Markham *  SMU  70          -1   
-  T14   Blake Dyer *  Florida  70          -1   
-  T14   Kyle Hogan *  Texas Tech  70          -1   
-  T23   Jacob Solomon  Auburn  71          E   
-  T23   Ivan Ramirez  Texas Tech  71          E   
-  T23   Jovan Rebula  Auburn  71          E   
-  T23   Kaito Onishi  Southern California  71          E   
-  T23   Kyle Cottam  Clemson  71          E   
-  T23   Sam Meuret  Iowa  71          E   
-  T23   Gordon Neale  Florida  71          E   
-  T23   Piran Adi *  SMU  71          E   
-  T23   Johnny Watts  Ball State  71          E   
-  T23   Michael VanDeventer  Ball State  71          E   
-  T33   Cheng Jin  Southern California  72          +1   
-  T33   Ryan Slater  Southern California  72          +1   
-  T33   Kyle Suppa  Southern California  72          +1   
-  T33   Jordan Sanders  North Texas  72          +1   
-  T33   Fredrik Nilehn  Texas Tech  72          +1   
-  T33   Doug Ghim  Texas  72          +1   
-  T33   Clancy Waugh  SMU  72          +1   
-  T33   Turk Pettit  Clemson  72          +1   
-  T33   Ryan Gronlund  Oregon  72          +1   
-  T33   Alex Schaake  Iowa  72          +1   
-  T33   Norman Xiong  Oregon  72          +1   
-  T33   Andrew Hudson *  North Texas  72          +1   

-  T33   Timothy Wiseman  Ball State  72          +1 

GOLFSTAT COLLEGIATE SCORING SYSTEM
Mark Laesch - COPYRIGHT © 2017, All Rights Reserved, Golfstat 

Trinity Forest Invitational
Trinity Forest Golf Club

Dallas, TX 
Trinity Forest Golf Club - TF Invitational (M) 

Dates: Sep 24 - Sep 26 



 
Start Finish   Player Team Scores  

-  T33   Benjamin Baxter *  SMU  72          +1   
-  T47   Sandy Scott  Texas Tech  73          +2   
-  T47   Ben Fernandez  Kansas State  73          +2   
-  T47   Trace Crowe  Auburn  73          +2   
-  T47   William Nottingham  Clemson  73          +2   
-  T47   Joshua McCarthy  Pepperdine  73          +2   
-  T47   Nick Costello *  Texas  73          +2   
-  T53   Steven Chervony  Texas  74          +3   
-  T53   Ian Snyman  North Texas  74          +3   
-  T53   Clay Feagler  Pepperdine  74          +3   
-  T53   Michael Makris  Ball State  74          +3   
-  T53   Dillon Baxter *  SMU  74          +3   
-  T58   RJ Manke  Pepperdine  75          +4   
-  T58   Doc Redman  Clemson  75          +4   
-  T58   Colby Patton *  Clemson  75          +4   
-  T58   Owen Calvin-Smith *  Southern California  75          +4   
-  T58   Tobin Niblett *  North Texas  75          +4   
-  T63   Roland Massimino  Kansas State  76          +5   
-  T63   John Axelsen  Florida  76          +5   
-  T63   Gray Townsend  SMU  76          +5   
-  T63   Jack Cunningham  Ball State  76          +5   
-  T67   J.C. Campbell  Kansas State  77          +6   
-  T67   Benton Weinberg  Iowa  77          +6   
-  T67   Henrik Olsson  SMU  77          +6   
-  T67   Sam Foust  Oregon  77          +6   
-  T67   Kymer Li *  Oregon  77          +6   
-  T72   Thomas Rosenmueller  North Texas  78          +7   
-  T72   Hunter Epson  Pepperdine  78          +7   
-  T72   Ryoto Furuya  Iowa  78          +7   
-  T72   Daniel Connolly  SMU  78          +7   
-  T76   Adam Blomme  Texas Tech  80          +9   
-  T76   Andrew Kozan *  Auburn  80          +9   
-  78   Jacob Eklund  Kansas State  82          +11   
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Teams with Players - Round 1

1 Florida -9 275 275
T2 Alejandro Tosti -4 67 67
T6 Chris Nido -3 68 68

T10 Andy Zhang -2 69 69
T23 Gordon Neale E 71 71
T63 John Axelsen +5 76 76

2 Texas -8 276 276
1 Scottie Scheffler -6 65 65

T10 Kristoffer Reitan -2 69 69
T14 Spencer Soosman -1 70 70
T33 Doug Ghim +1 72 72
T53 Steven Chervony +3 74 74

3 Auburn -6 278 278
T6 Wells Padgett -3 68 68
T6 Brandon Mancheno -3 68 68

T23 Jacob Solomon E 71 71
T23 Jovan Rebula E 71 71
T47 Trace Crowe +2 73 73

4 Southern California -2 282 282
T2 Justin Suh -4 67 67

T23 Kaito Onishi E 71 71
T33 Cheng Jin +1 72 72
T33 Ryan Slater +1 72 72
T33 Kyle Suppa +1 72 72

T5 Oregon -1 283 283
T10 Donald Kay -2 69 69
T14 Edwin Yi -1 70 70
T33 Ryan Gronlund +1 72 72
T33 Norman Xiong +1 72 72
T67 Sam Foust +6 77 77

T5 North Texas -1 283 283
T2 Viktor Forslund -4 67 67

T14 Vitek Novak -1 70 70
T33 Jordan Sanders +1 72 72
T53 Ian Snyman +3 74 74
T72 Thomas Rosenmueller +7 78 78

7 Texas Tech E 284 284
T6 Hurly Long -3 68 68

T23 Ivan Ramirez E 71 71
T33 Fredrik Nilehn +1 72 72
T47 Sandy Scott +2 73 73
T76 Adam Blomme +9 80 80

8 Clemson +1 285 285
T10 Bryson Nimmer -2 69 69
T23 Kyle Cottam E 71 71
T33 Turk Pettit +1 72 72
T47 William Nottingham +2 73 73
T58 Doc Redman +4 75 75

9 Ball State +4 288 288
T23 Johnny Watts E 71 71
T23 Michael VanDeventer E 71 71
T33 Timothy Wiseman +1 72 72
T53 Michael Makris +3 74 74
T63 Jack Cunningham +5 76 76

10 Iowa +6 290 290
T14 Matthew Walker -1 70 70
T23 Sam Meuret E 71 71
T33 Alex Schaake +1 72 72
T67 Benton Weinberg +6 77 77
T72 Ryoto Furuya +7 78 78

T11 Pepperdine +8 292 292
T14 Sahith Theegala -1 70 70
T47 Joshua McCarthy +2 73 73
T53 Clay Feagler +3 74 74
T58 RJ Manke +4 75 75
T72 Hunter Epson +7 78 78

T11 SMU +8 292 292
T2 McClure Meissner -4 67 67

T33 Clancy Waugh +1 72 72
T63 Gray Townsend +5 76 76
T67 Henrik Olsson +6 77 77
T72 Daniel Connolly +7 78 78

13 Kansas State +12 296 296
T14 Jeremy Gandon -1 70 70
T47 Ben Fernandez +2 73 73
T63 Roland Massimino +5 76 76
T67 J.C. Campbell +6 77 77

78 Jacob Eklund +11 82 82
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Individuals 
Pos. Player (Team) Rd 1 Total

T14 Blake Dyer (Florida) 70 70

T14 Jackson Markham (SMU) 70 70

T14 Kyle Hogan (Texas Tech) 70 70

T23 Piran Adi (SMU) 71 71

T33 Benjamin Baxter (SMU) 72 72

T33 Andrew Hudson (North Texas) 72 72

T47 Nick Costello (Texas) 73 73

T53 Dillon Baxter (SMU) 74 74

T58 Tobin Niblett (North Texas) 75 75

T58 Colby Patton (Clemson) 75 75

T58 Owen Calvin-Smith (Southern California) 75 75

T67 Kymer Li (Oregon) 77 77

T76 Andrew Kozan (Auburn) 80 80
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